



Department of Public Works - Engineering & Transportation; Utilities
Project Title: Sidewalk Rehabilitation and Wheelchair Ramps FY 24 Project
Project No. 05324
Bid Opening Date: 05/21/2024
No. of Bids Received: 5

Bid Table				Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total
1	Minor Concrete (Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk)	8,120	SF	\$23.00	\$186,760.00
2	Minor Concrete (Remove and Replace Concrete Driveway and Conforms)	372	SF	\$29.00	\$10,788.00
3	Minor Concrete (Remove and Replace Standard Concrete Curb and Gutter)	304	LF	\$65.00	\$19,760.00
4	Minor Concrete (Remove and Replace Rolled Concrete Curb and Gutter)	24	LF	\$65.00	\$1,560.00
5	6-Inch 2 FT Wide Deep AC Conform	632	SF	\$15.00	\$9,480.00
6	Stump and Root Removal	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	Remove Plain or Exposed Aggregate Concrete & Brick Paving	2,107	SF	\$15.00	\$31,605.00
8	Salvage and Respread Decorative Stones	216	SF	\$30.00	\$6,480.00
9	24-inch Box Size tree	39	EA	\$570.00	\$22,230.00
10	Root Barrier Installation	854	LF	\$20.00	\$17,080.00
11	Turf (Sod)	647	SF	\$11.00	\$7,117.00
12	In-Place Compacted Topsoil	25	CY	\$180.00	\$4,500.00
13	Tree Removal	15	EA	\$3,300.00	\$49,500.00
14	Root Prune Existing Tree	93	EA	\$275.00	\$25,575.00
15	Tree Trimming	101	EA	\$580.00	\$58,580.00
16	Irrigation Pipe and Sprinkler Heads	166	LF	\$12.00	\$1,992.00
17	Arborist (Supervision Each Location)	93	EA	\$270.00	\$25,110.00
18	New Conceret Wheelchair Ramps	7,190	SF	\$31.00	\$222,890.00
19	Recycling Implementation	1	LS	\$993.00	\$993.00

CORRECTED BID:
SUBMITTED BID:

\$	710,000.00
----	------------

Listed Subcontractors

Name
Location
License No.
Description
Supply Amount

Name
Location
License No.
Description
Supply Amount

Name
Location
License No.
Description
Supply Amount

Spenco Construction, Inc.	
3170 Crow Canyon Place #250 San Ramon, CA 94583 Ph: (925) 984-2581 Fax: (925) 984-2583	

Unit Price	Item Total
\$22.00	\$178,640.00
\$25.00	\$9,300.00
\$115.00	\$34,960.00
\$115.00	\$2,760.00
\$16.00	\$10,112.00
\$600.00	\$2,400.00
\$5.00	\$10,535.00
\$15.00	\$3,240.00
\$675.00	\$26,325.00
\$10.00	\$8,540.00
\$10.00	\$6,470.00
\$100.00	\$2,500.00
\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00
\$250.00	\$23,250.00
\$600.00	\$60,600.00
\$10.00	\$1,660.00
\$250.00	\$23,250.00
\$33.00	\$237,270.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

\$	684,312.00
----	------------

Safe and Care Tree Service INC	
Gilroy, CA	
1081215	
Tree Removal, Planting, & Trimming	
\$100,000.00	

Hort Science	
Berkeley, CA	
n/a	
Root Inspection (As Needed)	

ASG Builders	
2483 Old Middlefield Way, Ste 101 Mountain View, CA 94043 Ph: (818) 370-7148 Fax: n/a	

Unit Price	Item Total
\$21.00	\$170,520.00
\$24.00	\$8,928.00
\$78.00	\$23,712.00
\$78.00	\$1,872.00
\$31.00	\$19,592.00
\$420.00	\$1,680.00
\$26.00	\$54,782.00
\$34.00	\$7,344.00
\$1,400.00	\$54,600.00
\$30.00	\$25,620.00
\$17.00	\$10,999.00
\$270.00	\$6,750.00
\$1,100.00	\$16,500.00
\$450.00	\$41,850.00
\$480.00	\$48,480.00
\$34.00	\$5,644.00
\$200.00	\$18,600.00
\$35.00	\$251,650.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

\$	774,123.00
----	------------

EF&S Concrete	
San Martin, CA	
917713	
ADA Ramps; Curb & Gutter	
\$381,000.00	

Bid Results Summary

J.J.R. Construction, Inc.	
1120 Ninth Avenue San Mateo, CA 94402 Ph: (650) 343-6109 Fax: (650) 343-6207	

Unit Price	Item Total
\$25.75	\$209,090.00
\$39.40	\$14,656.80
\$117.00	\$35,568.00
\$117.00	\$2,808.00
\$25.00	\$15,800.00
\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
\$6.00	\$12,642.00
\$20.00	\$4,320.00
\$1,100.00	\$42,900.00
\$10.00	\$8,540.00
\$12.00	\$7,764.00
\$300.00	\$7,500.00
\$4,675.00	\$70,125.00
\$250.00	\$23,250.00
\$1,000.00	\$101,000.00
\$20.00	\$3,320.00
\$140.00	\$13,020.00
\$34.00	\$244,460.00
\$1.00	\$1.00

\$	821,164.80
----	------------

Reliable Tree Experts, Inc.	
Berkeley, CA	
1083768	
Items #6, 13, 15, 17	
\$164,775.00	

USA Trucking, Inc.	
Antioch, CA	
07000599	
Trucking	

Del Secco Diamond Core &	
Hayward, CA	
538606	
Sawcutting	

Cato's General Engineering DBA Cato Paving's	
22302 Hathaway Avenue Hayward, CA 94541 Ph: (510) 397-2677 Fax: n/a	

Unit Price	Item Total
\$29.00	\$235,480.00
\$45.00	\$16,740.00
\$189.00	\$57,456.00
\$190.00	\$4,560.00
\$40.00	\$25,280.00
\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
\$12.00	\$25,284.00
\$10.00	\$2,160.00
\$750.00	\$29,250.00
\$35.00	\$29,890.00
\$30.00	\$19,410.00
\$180.00	\$4,500.00
\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00
\$300.00	\$27,900.00
\$550.00	\$55,550.00
\$120.00	\$19,920.00
\$250.00	\$23,250.00
\$35.00	\$251,650.00
\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00

\$	883,480.00
----	------------

LS Trucking Inc	
Newark, CA	
n/a	
Trucking	
\$100,000.00	

All Seasons Tree Service Inc.	
Newark, CA	
1107722	
Tree Services	
\$136,700.00	

FBD Vanguard Construction Inc	
550 Greenville Road Livermore, CA 94550 Ph: (925) 245-1300 Fax: (925) 245-1007	

Unit Price	Item Total
\$50.00	\$406,000.00
\$54.00	\$20,088.00
\$70.00	\$21,280.00
\$70.00	\$1,680.00
\$35.00	\$22,120.00
\$960.00	\$3,840.00
\$10.00	\$21,070.00
\$18.00	\$3,888.00
\$1,600.00	\$62,400.00
\$40.00	\$34,160.00
\$8.00	\$5,176.00
\$358.00	\$8,950.00
\$5,000.00	\$75,000.00
\$477.00	\$44,361.00
\$1,150.00	\$116,150.00
\$77.00	\$12,782.00
\$160.00	\$14,880.00
\$57.00	\$409,830.00
\$500.00	\$500.00

\$	1,284,155.00
----	--------------

Lone Star Landscape, Inc.	
San Martin, CA	
463280	
Landscaping	
\$69,592.00	

Reliable Tree Experts, Inc.	
Berkeley, CA	
1083768	
Tree Removal/Trimming	
\$164,775.00	